2025 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

DIVISION ALIGNMENT
VDARA DIVISION

Oakland Grey Bears
San Diego Ice Hawks
Wenatchee Mission Electric
Los Angeles Timberwolves

WYNN DIVISION
Ontario Highlanders

Utah Meal Team 6
Alaskan Mooseknuckles
Burbank Phantoms
Scottsdale Red Army

ARIA DIVISION
Orange County Fightin’ Squirrels
Orange County Rockets
North Idaho Tropics
Los Angeles Zambonis

EXCALIBURDIVISION
UCLA Bruins

Vegas Valley Hockey
Frisco Pigs With Twigs
Portland Stingrays

HORSESHOE DIVISION
San Diego Gladiators

Los Angeles Molson Canadians
Seattle Rhinos
Tacoma Wings

BELLAGIO DIVISION
Long Beach Kings

Orange County Monana Republic
Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas
Vancouver Rusty Pigeons

ALASKA JOE DIVISION
Orange County Beer Thirty

Orange County Jagermeister
Orange County Tequila Shooters
Orange County Whiskey Dekes
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TIME

4:00 PM
4:20 PM
5:15PM
5:40 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
7:50 PM
8:15PM
8:40 PM
9:10 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:50 PM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:10 PM
12:50 PM
12:50 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:10 PM
2:45 PM
3:30 PM
4:45 PM
6:00 PM
7:20 PM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:50 PM

2025 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK

America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
City National-A
America First-NHL
City National-B
City National-A
City National-B

City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
America First-AHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-A
America First-AHL
City National-B
America First-AHL
City National-B
City National-B
City National-B
City National-B

City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B

DIVISION

Bellagio
Alaska Joe
Horseshoe
Alaska Joe

Bellagio
Excalibur

Wynn
Aria
Vdara
Horseshoe
Wynn
Excalibur

Aria

Vdara
Wynn
Alaska Joe
Wynn
Alaska Joe
Bellagio
Bellagio
Horseshoe
Excalibur
Horseshoe
Excalibur
Aria
Aria
Vdara
Vdara
Wynn
Wynn

Alaska Joe
Wynn
Alaska Joe
Wynn
Horseshoe
Horseshoe

Excalibur

HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Thursday, February 27, 2025
Long Beach Kings (White)

Orange County Jagermeister (White)

San Diego Gladiators (White)

Orange County Beer Thirty (White)
Orange County Monana Republic (White)
Vegas Valley Hockey (Pink)

Utah Meal Team 6 (Green)

Orange County Fightin' Squirrels (White)
Oakland Grey Bears (White)

Los Angeles Molson Canadians (White)
Scottsdale Red Army (White)

UCLA Bruins (White)

Los Angeles Zambonis (Black)

Friday, February 28, 2025
Los Angeles Timberwolves (White)
Ontario Highlanders (White)

Orange County Whiskey Dekes (Black)
Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)

Orange County Tequila Shooters (Green)
Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas (Teal)
Vancouver Rusty Pigeons (White)
Tacoma Wings (Blue)

Portland Stingrays (Gold)

Seattle Rhinos (Black)

Frisco Pigs With Twigs (White)

North Idaho Tropics (Orange)

Orange County Rockets (White)

San Diego Ice Hawks (White)
Wenatchee Mission Electric (Blue)
Utah Meal Team 6 (Green)

Burbank Phantoms (Cream)

Saturday, March 1, 2025
Orange County Beer Thirty (White)
Ontario Highlanders (White)

Orange County Tequila Shooters (Green)
Burbank Phantoms (Cream)

Seattle Rhinos (Cream)

Los Angeles Molson Canadians (White)
UCLA Bruins (White)

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas (Teal)
Orange County Whiskey Dekes (Black)
Tacoma Wings (Blue)

Orange County Tequila Shooters (Green)
Vancouver Rusty Pigeons (Blue)

Frisco Pigs With Twigs (Black)
Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)

North Idaho Tropics (Orange)
Wenatchee Mission Electric (Blue)
Seattle Rhinos (Black)

Burbank Phantoms (Orange)

Portland Stingrays (Green)

Orange County Rockets (Red)

San Diego Ice Hawks (Blue)

Utah Meal Team 6 (Green)

Orange County Beer Thirty (White)
Scottsdale Red Army (Red)

Orange County Jagermeister (White)
Orange County Monana Republic (White)
Long Beach Kings (Black)

Los Angeles Molson Canadians (White)
Vegas Valley Hockey (Black)

San Diego Gladiators (White)

UCLA Bruins (Blue)

Los Angeles Zambonis (Black)

Orange County Fightin' Squirrels (Blue)
Oakland Grey Bears (Black)

Los Angeles Timberwolves (White)
Scottsdale Red Army (Red)

Ontario Highlanders (Blue)

Orange County Jagermeister (Green)
Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)

Orange County Whiskey Dekes (Black)
Utah Meal Team 6 (Green)

Tacoma Wings (Blue)

San Diego Gladiators (Blue)

Vegas Valley Hockey (Black)
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2025 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK

DIVISION

12:50 PM America First-NHL  Excalibur

2:10 PM
2:10 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:20 PM
4:45 PM
6:00 PM
7:20 PM
7:40 PM
8:40 PM
9:00 PM

8:30 AM
8:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM

City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-A
City National-B
City National-A
City National-B
City National-B
City National-B
City National-A
City National-B
City National-A

City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B
America First-NHL
City National-B

Vdara
Vdara
Bellagio
Bellagio
Aria
Aria
Alaska Joe
Alaska Joe
Wynn
Wynn

Horseshoe

Excalibur
Bellagio
Vdara
Aria
Wynn

HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Saturday, March 1, 2025
Portland Stingrays (Gold)
San Diego Ice Hawks (White)
Oakland Grey Bears (White)
Vancouver Rusty Pigeons (White)
Long Beach Kings (White)
Orange County Rockets (White)
Orange County Fightin' Squirrels (White)
BRONZE MEDAL GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
Scottsdale Red Army (White)
Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Sunday, March 2, 2025
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

City National Arena - 1550 S. Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89135
Rink A - Summerlin Hospital Rink
Rink B - Ghost Energy Rink

America First Center - 222 S. Water Street, Henderson, NV 89015

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Frisco Pigs With Twigs (Black)
Wenatchee Mission Electric (Blue)
Los Angeles Timberwolves (Maroon)
Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas (Teal)
Orange County Monana Republic (Blue)
North Idaho Tropics (Orange)

Los Angeles Zambonis (Black)

3rd Place vs. 4th Place

1st Place vs. 2nd Place

Ontario Highlanders (Blue)

Burbank Phantoms (Orange)

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

2nd Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
2nd Place
2nd Place

Ist Place vs.
Ist Place vs.
1st Place vs.
1st Place vs.

1st Place vs.

Parking available on the street or in the free public parking garage across Water Street, just south of the arena.
Rink 1 - AHL Rink
Rink 2 - NHL Rink
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