# 2025 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

# **DIVISION ALIGNMENT**

### **VDARA DIVISION**

Oakland Grey Bears San Diego Ice Hawks Wenatchee Mission Electric Los Angeles Timberwolves

#### WYNN DIVISION

#### Ontario Highlanders Utah Meal Team 6 Alaskan Mooseknuckles Burbank Phantoms Scottsdale Red Army

### **ARIA DIVISION**

Orange County Fightin' Squirrels Orange County Rockets North Idaho Tropics Los Angeles Zambonis

### **EXCALIBUR DIVISION**

UCLA Bruins Vegas Valley Hockey Frisco Pigs With Twigs Portland Stingrays

# HORSESHOE DIVISION

San Diego Gladiators Los Angeles Molson Canadians Seattle Rhinos Tacoma Wings

# **BELLAGIO DIVISION**

Long Beach Kings Orange County Monana Republic Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas Vancouver Rusty Pigeons

# **ALASKA JOE DIVISION**

Orange County Beer Thirty Orange County Jagermeister Orange County Tequila Shooters Orange County Whiskey Dekes

# **2025 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC**

<u>#</u>	TIME	<u>RINK</u>	DIVISION	
1.	4:00 PM	America First-NHL	Bellagio	
2.	4:20 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	
3.	5:15 PM	America First-NHL	Horseshoe	
4.	5:40 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	
5.	6:30 PM	America First-NHL	Bellagio	
6.	7:00 PM	City National-B	Excalibur	
7.	7:50 PM	America First-NHL	Wynn	
8.	8:15 PM	City National-B	Aria	
9.	8:40 PM	City National-A	Vdara	
10.	9:10 PM	America First-NHL	Horseshoe	
11.	9:30 PM	City National-B	Wynn	
12.	10:00 PM	City National-A	Excalibur	
13.	10:50 PM	City National-B	Aria	
14.	9:00 AM	City National-B	Vdara	
15.	9:00 AM	America First-NHL	Wynn	
16.	10:15 AM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	

16.	10:15 AM	City National-B	
17.	10:15 AM	America First-NHL	
18.	11:30 AM	City National-B	
19.	11:30 AM	America First-NHL	
20.	12:10 PM	America First-AHL	
21.	12:50 PM	City National-B	
22.	12:50 PM	America First-NHL	
23.	1:30 PM	City National-A	
24.	1:30 PM	America First-AHL	
25.	2:10 PM	City National-B	
26.	2:45 PM	America First-AHL	
27.	3:30 PM	City National-B	
28.	4:45 PM	City National-B	
29.	6:00 PM	City National-B	
30.	7:20 PM	City National-B	

Wynn

Bellagio

Bellagio

Aria

Aria Vdara

Vdara

Wynn

Wynn

31.	9:00 AM	City National-B	Alaska Joe
32.	9:00 AM	America First-NHL	Wynn
33.	10:15 AM	City National-B	Alaska Joe
34.	10:15 AM	America First-NHL	Wynn
35.	11:30 AM	City National-B	Horseshoe
36.	11:30 AM	America First-NHL	Horseshoe
37.	12:50 PM	City National-B	Excalibur

#### HOME TEAM (Uniform)

Thursday, February 27, 2025 Long Beach Kings (White) aska Joe Orange County Jagermeister (White) orseshoe San Diego Gladiators (White) aska Joe Orange County Beer Thirty (White) Orange County Monana Republic (White) Vegas Valley Hockey (Pink) Utah Meal Team 6 (Green) Orange County Fightin' Squirrels (White) Oakland Grey Bears (White) orseshoe Los Angeles Molson Canadians (White) Scottsdale Red Army (White) UCLA Bruins (White) Los Angeles Zambonis (Black)

#### Friday, February 28, 2025

Los Angeles Timberwolves (White) Ontario Highlanders (White) aska Joe Orange County Whiskey Dekes (Black) Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue) Alaska Joe Orange County Tequila Shooters (Green) Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas (Teal) Vancouver Rusty Pigeons (White) Horseshoe Tacoma Wings (Blue) Excalibur Portland Stingrays (Gold) Horseshoe Seattle Rhinos (Black) Excalibur Frisco Pigs With Twigs (White) North Idaho Tropics (Orange) Orange County Rockets (White) San Diego Ice Hawks (White) Wenatchee Mission Electric (Blue) Utah Meal Team 6 (Green) Burbank Phantoms (Cream)

#### Saturday, March 1, 2025

Orange County Beer Thirty (White) Alaska Joe Ontario Highlanders (White) Alaska Joe Orange County Tequila Shooters (Green) Burbank Phantoms (Cream) Seattle Rhinos (Cream) Horseshoe Horseshoe Los Angeles Molson Canadians (White) UCLA Bruins (White)

#### VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas (Teal) Orange County Whiskey Dekes (Black) Tacoma Wings (Blue) Orange County Tequila Shooters (Green) Vancouver Rusty Pigeons (Blue) Frisco Pigs With Twigs (Black) Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue) North Idaho Tropics (Orange) Wenatchee Mission Electric (Blue) Seattle Rhinos (Black) Burbank Phantoms (Orange) Portland Stingrays (Green) Orange County Rockets (Red)

San Diego Ice Hawks (Blue) Utah Meal Team 6 (Green) Orange County Beer Thirty (White) Scottsdale Red Army (Red) Orange County Jagermeister (White) Orange County Monana Republic (White) Long Beach Kings (Black) Los Angeles Molson Canadians (White) Vegas Valley Hockey (Black) San Diego Gladiators (White) UCLA Bruins (Blue) Los Angeles Zambonis (Black) Orange County Fightin' Squirrels (Blue) Oakland Grey Bears (Black) Los Angeles Timberwolves (White) Scottsdale Red Army (Red) Ontario Highlanders (Blue)

Orange County Jagermeister (Green) Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue) Orange County Whiskey Dekes (Black) Utah Meal Team 6 (Green) Tacoma Wings (Blue) San Diego Gladiators (Blue) Vegas Valley Hockey (Black)

# **2025 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC**

<u>#</u>	<u>TIME</u>	<u>RINK</u>	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)
				Saturday, March 1, 2025	
38.	12:50 PM	America First-NHL	Excalibur	Portland Stingrays (Gold)	Frisco Pigs With Twigs (Black)
39.	2:10 PM	City National-B	Vdara	San Diego Ice Hawks (White)	Wenatchee Mission Electric (Blue)
40.	2:10 PM	America First-NHL	Vdara	Oakland Grey Bears (White)	Los Angeles Timberwolves (Maroon)
41.	3:00 PM	City National-A	Bellagio	Vancouver Rusty Pigeons (White)	Staniel Cay Peanut Coladas (Teal)
42.	3:30 PM	City National-B	Bellagio	Long Beach Kings (White)	Orange County Monana Republic (Blue)
43.	4:20 PM	City National-A	Aria	Orange County Rockets (White)	North Idaho Tropics (Orange)
44.	4:45 PM	City National-B	Aria	Orange County Fightin' Squirrels (White)	Los Angeles Zambonis (Black)
45.	6:00 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	BRONZE MEDAL GAME	3rd Place vs. 4th Place
46.	7:20 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
47.	7:40 PM	City National-A	Wynn	Scottsdale Red Army (White)	Ontario Highlanders (Blue)
48.	8:40 PM	City National-B	Wynn	Alaskan Mooseknuckles (Blue)	Burbank Phantoms (Orange)
49.	9:00 PM	City National-A	Horseshoe	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
Sunday, March 2, 2025					
50.	8:30 AM	City National-B	Excalibur	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
51.	8:30 AM	America First-NHL	Bellagio	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
52. 1	10:00 AM	City National-B	Vdara	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
53. 1	10:00 AM	America First-NHL	Aria	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place
54. 1	11:30 AM	City National-B	Wynn	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place

City National Arena - 1550 S. Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89135

Rink A - Summerlin Hospital Rink

Rink B - Ghost Energy Rink

America First Center - 222 S. Water Street, Henderson, NV 89015

Parking available on the street or in the free public parking garage across Water Street, just south of the arena.

Rink 1 - AHL Rink

Rink 2 - NHL Rink